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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 708 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
26/04/2025 - 14:21 Results Prelim
EMO 54.64 RAZZETTI, Alberto Gzira 21/04/2017
NR 53.70 GAMBIN, Ryan MLT Beijing (CHN) 14/08/2008
AG D 57.74 HARDING, Julian David NEP Gzira 28/06/2013
AG C 59.86 SATARIANO, Matthew SLM Gzira 09/12/2023
AG B 1:04.02 SATARIANO, Matthew SLM Gzira 12/12/2021
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

9 - 11 years

1. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:25.66 192 39.81 45.85
2. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 1:27.73 179 39.77 47.96
3. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 1:32.75 151 42.52 50.23
4. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:36.75 133 43.41 53.34
5. ZAMMIT, Zen 11 San Giljan ASC 1:56.17 77 52.74 1:03.43

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:09.93 353 32.27 37.66
2. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 1:10.09 351 32.69 37.40
3. VELLA, Jack 13 SW Elite 1:12.84 312 33.47 39.37
4. BUSUTTIL, Paul 13 SW Elite 1:15.87 276 34.32 41.55
5. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.43 270 34.86 41.57
6. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.14 253 36.19 41.95
7. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.85 220 36.30 45.55
8. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 1:22.79 213 36.88 45.91
9. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.97 204 38.67 45.30

10. HRISTOVSKI, Gorazd 12 Neptun 1:24.04 203 38.63 45.41
11. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:30.03 165 40.09 49.94
12. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:31.24 159 38.51 52.73
13. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:33.77 146 42.03 51.74
14. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:40.59 118 44.79 55.80
15. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:45.18 103 47.29 57.89
16. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:59.53 70 49.00 1:10.53

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 1:04.75 445 R 30.25 34.50
2. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 1:04.87 442 29.78 35.09
3. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:05.21 436 29.53 35.68
4. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 1:06.37 413 29.19 37.18
5. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 1:09.62 358 32.64 36.98
6. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 1:11.45 331 33.18 38.27
7. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.96 324 32.45 39.51
8. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:16.02 275 36.11 39.91
9. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 1:18.93 245 36.50 42.43

10. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 1:21.22 225 36.82 44.40
11. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 1:23.86 205 38.47 45.39
12. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.68 185 38.60 48.08
13. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.34 153 42.48 49.86

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. SATARIANO, Matthew 17 Sliema ASC 58.81 594 A 27.83 30.98
2. CAMBI, Marco 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 59.19 583 A 27.55 31.64
3. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 59.49 574 A 27.33 32.16
4. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 59.97 560 B 27.93 32.04
5. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 1:01.14 529 B 28.57 32.57
6. BALCEROWICZ, Ryszard 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:01.57 518 B 28.41 33.16
7. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 1:01.76 513 B 29.15 32.61
8. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 1:01.95 508 C 28.75 33.20
9. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 1:02.38 498 C 28.55 33.83

10. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 1:02.63 492 C 29.25 33.38
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 708, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

11. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:03.42 474 C 28.85 34.57
12. CHIRILLOV, Alexandr 16 Balti 1:03.49 472 C 28.35 35.14
13. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 1:03.64 469 C 29.61 34.03
14. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.38 453 R 29.10 35.28
15. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 1:05.22 435 29.48 35.74
16. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.18 398 30.75 36.43
17. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 1:09.66 357 31.89 37.77
18. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 16 Aquahub 1:09.69 357 32.58 37.11
19. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.90 265 35.98 40.92
20. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.70 221 35.14 46.56

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 21 Sliema ASC 57.06 650 A 26.64 30.42
2. GUNNARSSON, Emil 21 SK Neptun 57.97 620 A 26.79 31.18
3. ROGERSSON, Tim 20 SK Neptun 58.04 618 A 26.26 31.78
4. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 58.84 593 A 27.47 31.37
5. GRIXTI, Luca 18 Neptunes WPSC 59.86 563 A 27.19 32.67
6. GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 1:00.88 535 B 27.50 33.38
7. FERNANDEZ FONSECA, H. 19 Aquahub 1:00.99 532 B 28.39 32.60
8. GATT, Thomas 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.17 528 B 28.40 32.77
9. PILLOW, Jake 20 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.74 513 B 28.33 33.41

10. AZZOPARDI, Neil 21 Aquahub 1:03.40 474 C 29.23 34.17
11. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 1:03.46 473 C 28.71 34.75
12. DI NUZZO, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:04.91 442 27.74 37.17
13. RODENAS, Liam 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.57 428 28.84 36.73
14. MIZZI, Jake 19 SW Elite 1:06.06 419 30.42 35.64
15. ATTARD, Isaac 18 Exiles SC 1:11.25 334 32.34 38.91
16. CARUANA, Miguel 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:17.28 261 32.35 44.93

Open

1. KITSMARISHVILI, Anton 21 Sliema ASC 57.06 650 A 26.64 30.42
2. GUNNARSSON, Emil 21 SK Neptun 57.97 620 A 26.79 31.18
3. ROGERSSON, Tim 20 SK Neptun 58.04 618 A 26.26 31.78
4. SATARIANO, Matthew 17 Sliema ASC 58.81 594 A 27.83 30.98
5. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 58.84 593 A 27.47 31.37
6. CAMBI, Marco 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 59.19 583 A 27.55 31.64
7. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 59.49 574 A 27.33 32.16
8. GRIXTI, Luca 18 Neptunes WPSC 59.86 563 A 27.19 32.67
9. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 59.97 560 B 27.93 32.04

10. GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 1:00.88 535 B 27.50 33.38
11. FERNANDEZ FONSECA, H. 19 Aquahub 1:00.99 532 B 28.39 32.60
12. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 1:01.14 529 B 28.57 32.57
13. GATT, Thomas 19 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.17 528 B 28.40 32.77
14. BALCEROWICZ, Ryszard 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:01.57 518 B 28.41 33.16
15. PILLOW, Jake 20 Neptunes WPSC 1:01.74 513 B 28.33 33.41
16. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 1:01.76 513 B 29.15 32.61
17. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 1:01.95 508 C 28.75 33.20
18. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 1:02.38 498 C 28.55 33.83
19. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 1:02.63 492 C 29.25 33.38
20. AZZOPARDI, Neil 21 Aquahub 1:03.40 474 C 29.23 34.17
21. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:03.42 474 C 28.85 34.57
22. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 1:03.46 473 C 28.71 34.75
23. CHIRILLOV, Alexandr 16 Balti 1:03.49 472 C 28.35 35.14
24. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 1:03.64 469 C 29.61 34.03
25. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:04.38 453 R 29.10 35.28
26. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 1:04.75 445 R 30.25 34.50
27. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 1:04.87 442 29.78 35.09
28. DI NUZZO, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:04.91 442 27.74 37.17
29. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:05.21 436 29.53 35.68
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 708, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

30. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 1:05.22 435 29.48 35.74
31. RODENAS, Liam 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.57 428 28.84 36.73
32. MIZZI, Jake 19 SW Elite 1:06.06 419 30.42 35.64
33. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 1:06.37 413 29.19 37.18
34. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:07.18 398 30.75 36.43
35. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 1:09.62 358 32.64 36.98
36. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 1:09.66 357 31.89 37.77
37. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan 16 Aquahub 1:09.69 357 32.58 37.11
38. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:09.93 353 32.27 37.66
39. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 1:10.09 351 32.69 37.40
40. ATTARD, Isaac 18 Exiles SC 1:11.25 334 32.34 38.91
41. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 1:11.45 331 33.18 38.27
42. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:11.96 324 32.45 39.51
43. VELLA, Jack 13 SW Elite 1:12.84 312 33.47 39.37
44. BUSUTTIL, Paul 13 SW Elite 1:15.87 276 34.32 41.55
45. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:16.02 275 36.11 39.91
46. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:16.43 270 34.86 41.57
47. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:16.90 265 35.98 40.92
48. CARUANA, Miguel 21 Special Olympics Malta 1:17.28 261 32.35 44.93
49. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.14 253 36.19 41.95
50. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 1:18.93 245 36.50 42.43
51. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 1:21.22 225 36.82 44.40
52. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.70 221 35.14 46.56
53. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:21.85 220 36.30 45.55
54. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 1:22.79 213 36.88 45.91
55. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 1:23.86 205 38.47 45.39
56. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.97 204 38.67 45.30
57. HRISTOVSKI, Gorazd 12 Neptun 1:24.04 203 38.63 45.41
58. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:25.66 192 39.81 45.85
59. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:26.68 185 38.60 48.08
60. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 1:27.73 179 39.77 47.96
61. CARUANA FARRUGIA, Noah 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:30.03 165 40.09 49.94
62. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 1:31.24 159 38.51 52.73
63. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:32.34 153 42.48 49.86
64. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 1:32.75 151 42.52 50.23
65. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 1:33.77 146 42.03 51.74
66. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 1:36.75 133 43.41 53.34
67. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 1:40.59 118 44.79 55.80
68. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:45.18 103 47.29 57.89
69. ZAMMIT, Zen 11 San Giljan ASC 1:56.17 77 52.74 1:03.43
70. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 1:59.53 70 49.00 1:10.53


